Supplementary Material
Spinning continuous high-strength bacterial cellulose
hydrogel fiber for multifunctional bioelectronic interfaces
Minghao Zhang, Shiyan Chen,* Nan Sheng, Baoxiu Wang, Zhuotong Wu, Qianqian
Liang, Zhiliang Han, Huaping Wang*
State Key Laboratory for Modification of Chemical Fibers and Polymer Materials,
College of Materials Science and Engineering, Donghua University, Shanghai 201620,
PR China

where  is the current obtained in the absence of DA,  is the current observed at 𝐼0 𝐼(𝑐)
specific DA concentration, and  is the current for an DA concentration of 10 μM.  𝐼𝑚𝑎𝑥
In fact, this formula is similar to the Langmuir adsorption equation, which is also used
in the quantitative analysis of nanochannel sensors. And the right half of equation S26
is always called fractional coverage (θ) in the Langmuir adsorption equation.
The curve obtained by fitting conforms to the law of equation S26 (R=0.81). The
equation S26 is derived from S3 instead of modified equation S15 for the convenience
of calculation. That means the deviation may be due to the presence of mesopores in
the hydrogel fibers, and the conductivity of which is not dominated by surface charges.
Table 1 Water content and diameter of BCHFs with different urea content.
                    Urea
content Spinning speed Water content
(%)
Diameter*
(μm)
BCHF-10 10 wt% 2.4 m/min
(300 μL/min) 90.7 ± 1.3 330.4
BCHF-15 15 wt% 2.4 m/min
(300 μL/min) 87.0 ± 0.3 326.2
BCHF-20 20 wt% 2.4 m/min
(300 μL/min) 83.3 ± 3.8 267.7
BCHF-25 25 wt% 2.4 m/min
(300 μL/min) 85.7 ± 3.0 271.2
CHF 15 wt% 2.4 m/min
(300 μL/min) 84.6 ± 1.9 312.6
*The average diameter was measured for more than ten hydrogel fibers under an

(300 μL/min) 1.13 ± 0.23 0.75 ± 0.11
BCHF-15 15 wt% 2.4 m/min
(300 μL/min) 3.39 ± 0.09 3.74 ± 0.37
BCHF-20 20 wt% 2.4 m/min
(300 μL/min) 2.16 ± 0.18 2.29 ± 0.10
BCHF-25 25 wt% 2.4 m/min
(300 μL/min) 1.31 ± 0.05 0.99 ± 0.13
CHF-15 15 wt% 2.4 m/min
(300 μL/min) 1.81 ± 0.33 0.99 ± 0.23
Table 3 Mechanical properties of BCHF-15 with different spinning speeds.
                    Urea
content Spinning speed Modulus
(MPa)
Tensile Strength
(MPa)
BCHF-15-0.8 15 wt% 0.8 m/min
(100 μL/min) 2.07 ± 0.46 1.67 ± 0.37
BCHF-15-2.4 15 wt% 2.4 m/min
(300 μL/min) 3.39 ± 0.09 3.74 ± 0.37
BCHF-15-7.2 15 wt% 7.2 m/min
(900 μL/min) 3.52 ± 0.35 3.41 ± 0.74
BCHF-15-24 15 wt% 24 m/min
(3000 μL/min) 2.55 ± 0.48 2.12 ± 0.32
Table 4 Mechanical properties of BCHF-20 with different spinning speed.
                    Urea
content Spinning speed Modulus
（MPa）
Tensile Strength
（MPa）
BCHF-20-0.8 20 wt% 0.8 m/min
(100 μL/min) 1.76 ± 0.46 1.53 ± 0.22
BCHF-20-2.4 20 wt% 2.4 m/min
(300 μL/min) 2.16 ± 0.18 2.29 ± 0.10
BCHF-20-7.2 20 wt% 7.2 m/min
(900 μL/min) 2.47 ± 0.45 1.67 ± 0.51
BCHF-20-24 20 wt% 24 m/min
(3000 μL/min) 2.46 ± 0.61 1.58 ± 0.29
References
1. Y.-C. Yao, A. Taqieddin, M. A. Alibakhshi, M. Wanunu, N. R. Aluru and A.
Noy, ACS Nano, 2019, 13, 12851-12859.